"GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | LEASE AMENDMENT No. 4
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS8-04B-81196
LEASE AMENDMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES - : PDN Number: NA
021 Congress Parkway
Athens, TN 37303-1705

THIS AMEMDMENT is made and entered into between WILLOW PARK PROPERTIES, LLC

whose address Is: 1430 Ward Road, Decatur, TN 37322-1800
hereinaftes called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, ,

NOW THEREFORE, these partles for good and valuable consideratlon, the receipt and sufficiency of whlch Is hereby acknowledged,
covenant and agree that the said Lease Is amended, effective Novamber 5, 2012 as follows:

This Lease Amendment (LA) serves as a Notice to Praceed (NTP) for scope of work requested by || NN st =
office and related space at 921 Congress Parkway, Athens, TN 37303-1705,

WHEREAS this Notice to Proceed is issued for the NOT TQ EXCEED amount of $82,688.00 in accardance with the tenant Impravement
estimates provided by Willow Park Properties, LLC {see attached Exhibit A). This amoun?t has heen determined to be fair and reasonable.
The ahove referenced amount Is being amortized into the rental rate as specified in the lease agreement. Please be advised that any work
that Is done that exceeds the cost specified will be the financial responsibility of the Lessor,

WHEREAS the occupying tenant agency does not have the contractual authority to enter into any agreemenis with the Lessor or the
Lessor's representatives for improvements, changes, or medifications of this lease agreement unless, approved by a GSA Contracting
Officer. To enter into such agreemants with the occupying tenant agency may result in unrecoverable costs for the Lessor.

After inspection and acceptance of the alteration by the GSA Contracting Officer Representative, the Lessor shall recelve payment monthly
in arrears not to exceed the above amount based on the scope of work and estimate attached.

This Lease Amandment contains {8} pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below dats.

FOR THE FOR THE GOVERNMENT:
Signature: Signature:m___
Name; Name: x 77

Title: Title: Lease Cantracting Officer
Entity Name: 2 et L4l GSA, Public Buildings Service,

Date: Date: L AS 612

Signature:
Name:
Title:

Date: 5] 2:1%

Laass Amendment Form 1212



Lanse Amendment Mo, 1_-— 5S.04B-81 PAGE 20f

Paragraph 1.03 is deleted and raplaced as fallows:

The Government shail pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows:

Term Annual Reni Rate per RSF Rate per OASF Monthly
12/4/13-12/3/18 $ 188,791.37 $15,732.61
$22,48* $25.85*Rounded
Roundad
12/4/18 — 12/3/23 $ 168,672.00 5  14,056.00
$20.08% $23.09*Rounded
Rounded

For the firm term, the Gevernment's anhual rental payment of $188,791 ($22.48 per RSF* Rounded) includes:

Annual shell rent of $107,520 ($12.80 per RSF), annual T! amortization of $20,119.37{32.40 per RSF* Rounded)
and annual operating rent of $61,152.00 {$7.28 per RSF).

Note: There is no additional charge for parking.

For years 6-10, the Government's annual rental payment of $168,672 ($20.08 per RSF* Rounded) Includes:

Annual shelf rent of $107,520,00 ($12.80 per RSF), and annual operating rent of $61,152.00 {$7.28 per RSF).
Note: There is no additional charge for parking.

Rent for a lesser perlod shall be prorated.  Rent checks shall be made payable to:
Willow Park Properties, LLC

1430 Ward Road
Decatur, TN 37322-18060

INITIALS: & 2 i
£SS0R GOV'T

Leasa Amendment Form 12412






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN61196-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



